
  

WOMEN IN POWER FORUM 

LUNCH HOSTED BY: 

Institute for Education Founder and CEO 

COACH KATHY KEMPER 

“Americans, Politics, and Social Media” 

WITH HONORED GUEST: 

SHANNON BREAM 
Anchor, FoxNews@Night 

WITH INTRODUCTION BY 

JENNIFER GRIFFIN 
National Security Correspondent, Fox News 

 
 

LUNCH GUESTS 
H.E. Hunaina Al-Mughairy, Ambassador of Oman to U.S. 

Ms. Shannon Bream, FoxNews | @shannonbream @FoxNews 

H.E. Vlora Citaku, Ambassador of Kosovo to U.S. | @vloracitaku 

Mrs. Joanne Ke Edelman, Global Development Incubator | @joanneke 

Ms. Monica Enqvist, Embassy of Sweden | @monicaenqvist 

Mr. David Fenstermaker, Raymond James & Associates | @raymondjames 

Mr. Abderrahim Foukara, Al Jazeera | @afoukara @AJENews 

Ms. Jennifer Griffin, Fox News | @jengriffinfnc @FoxNews 

Mrs. Jeanine Hayden, Cipher Brief | @jchaydenjeanine 

Ms. Kristen Honey, HHS | @Khoney 

H.E. Kirsti Kauppi, Ambassador of Finland to U.S. | @kirstikauppi 

H.E. Dina Kawar, Ambassador of Jordan to U.S. | @JoEmbassyDC 

Coach Kathy Kemper, IFE Founder & CEO | @coach kemper @instituteforedu 

Ms. Beverly Kirk, Center for Strategic and International Studies | @beverlykirk 

H.E. Daniel Mulhall, Ambassador of Ireland to U.S. | @IrelandEmbUSA 

Mrs. Ali Rogin, ABC News | @aliabcnews 

Ms. Lusine Shirinyan, Embassy of Armenia | @lusineshirinyan @armembusa 

H.E. Jonatan Vseviov, Ambassador of Estonia to the U.S. 

Judge William Webster, IFE Board of Stewards 

Ms. Anna Wiley, FoxNews 

H.E. Dirk Wouters, Ambassador of Belgium to U.S. and IFE Diplomatic Steward | 

@BelgiumintheUSA 

 

On the Sidelines: 
Raluca Barbulescu, IFE COO | @ralu_barbulescu 
Meaghan Byrne, IBM | @heymjbyrne @IBM 
Katey Connolly, IFE, Social Media Captain 
Veronica Lyn, IFE intern 
Mariam Motamedi, IFE intern 
Alexandra Nemeth, IFE Fellow | @AlexandraNemeth 

https://twitter.com/AJENews

